
 

 

             
 

 
 
 

Friday 12th December 2025 
Congratulations to everyone for another amazing week at Lower Farm Academy 

Wednesday 17th 
December  

Christmas Dinner/
Christmas Jumper Day 

  

 

Children are              
invited to come to 

school in their 
Christmas  jumper 

on Wednesday 17th 
December with their 

school uniform in 
readiness for             

Christmas dinner.  

 

 Lower Farm Weekly 

      Cold Weather Safety Reminder 

As the weather becomes colder, we 
kindly remind all parents, carers, and 
visitors to take extra care when entering 
the school grounds. 
• The school will endeavour to grit 
and de-ice pathways where possible. 
• Despite these efforts, surfaces may 
still be slippery, so please walk       
carefully. 
Your caution helps keep everyone safe 
during the winter months. 
Thank you for your cooperation 

and understanding 
 

Reception Nativity                                              
Tuesday 16th December at 14:30 

 

 

 

 
 

We are very excited to invite our Reception 
parent/carers to our Reception Nativity! This 

will be on Tuesday 16th December at 14:30 
in the main hall, and doors will open 15 

minutes before the performance. Each child has 
been  allocated two seats per performance, 

tickets are not required and there is no cost for 
the seats. Where possible, please make every 
effort to not bring younger siblings as they can 

cause a big distraction to our performers.  

 

Congratulations on 
our First Debate 

A huge well done to Zi in 
Year 6 on the completion 
of her first debate. She 
spoke so eloquently and 
politely when  debating 

her opinions against other 
Reach 2 schools. We can't 

wait to see her in a     
leadership role in the    

future.                               
Well done Zi! 



 

 

             
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

   
 

 

 

   

      

Attendance                                                 
For week beginning                                      
8th December  2025   

 

 

 

 

 

 

Beech Class:  95.7%                                
Birch Class:  97.3%                                 
Cherry Class:   91.3%                                  
Chestnut Class: 95.9%                                   
Elder Class:   87.0%                                  
Elm Class:     96.7%                                  
Hazel Class   96.6%                                    
Holly   95.2%                                   
Oak    88.9%                                        
Olive   98.6%                                  
Pine    93.3%                      
Poplar     97.5%                             
Walnut   91.7% 

Congratulations to those           

classes that have reached an        
attendance of 97% or above.  It 
would be great to see every class 
reach 97% every week.       

       Value Awards 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Beech - Ozzie  Resilience & Respect 

Birch -  Sienna  Resilience  

Cherry -  Liam  Achievement  

Chestnut - Myla  achievement & Care  

Elder  -  Blanca  Integrity & Care  

Elm - Hanna    Resilience & Achievement  

Hazel -  Lisari  All School Values  

Holly -  Sebastian Resilience  

Oak - Tommy  Resilience 

Olive  - Suyen  Achievement & Collaboration 

Pine - Isabella  Achievement & Respect       

Poplar -  Kacper   Respect, Integrity and Care  

Walnut - Sienna  All School Values   

Friday 19th December                                                      
Last Day of Term  1.30pm Finish                                 

Non-Uniform Day 

Children are invited to come to school in non-uniform for 
the last day.  Please may we remind you that on Friday 

19th December school closes for the end of term at 
1.30pm.  This year our new wraparound school care           

provider, MHR Sports Services, have offered to run their 
after-school facility from 1.30pm until 3.30pm                 

(for this day only).  If you wish to use this, book your child 
on as normal.  

           



 

 

             
 

   A message from Friends of Lower Farm Academy!   

☕Olive’s Coffee Stall ☕                                                     
 Tuesday 16th December  ⏰ 1.30 – 4pm in the  School Car Park 

While waiting for the Reception nativity doors to open / School gates at pick 

up grab yourself a hot drink! 

All profits raised will be donated to the school  

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

   









 

 

             
 

               

                            Dates for your Diary 
 

 

Tuesday 16th December: Reception Nativity 14:00 for 14:30 start                
Wednesday 17th December: Christmas Dinner and Christmas Jumper day         
Thursday 18th December: Christmas Fayre 3.30pm - 5.00pm (details to fol-
low) Friday 19th December: Non-uniform Day. School closes at 13:30 for 
Christmas  (wraparound care from 13:30—15:30) 
 

Christmas Holidays: Monday 22nd December – Friday 2nd January  
Monday 5th January: Staff Inset Day - school closed  

Tuesday 6th January: School opens for spring term  
 

Half Term: Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February  
 

Thursday 5th March: World Book Day 
Friday 6th March: Friends of Lower Farm/ PTA Magic Show (details to follow)  
Friday 20th March: Non-uniform day - Easter Egg donation for Easter Bingo  
Thursday 26th March: Easter Bingo and Raffle  
Friday 27th March: School closes at 13:30 for Easter  holidays  

Easter Holidays: Monday 30th March  – Friday 10th April   
Monday13th April: Staff Inset Day - school closed  

 
Tuesday 14th April: School opens for summer term  
Wednesday 22nd April: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00 
Thursday 23rd April: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00  
 

Monday 4th May: Bank Holiday - school closed  
 

Monday 11th May – Thursday 14th May – KS2 SATs week 
 

Half Term: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May  
 
Tuesday 16th June: KS1 Sports Day  9am 
Wednesday 17th June: KS2 Sports Day  9am 
Wednesday 8th July: Transition Day  
Friday 3rd July: Non -uniform - gift donation for Summer Fayre  
Friday 10th July: Non -uniform -bottle donation for Summer Fayre  
Friday 17th July: School closes at 13:30 for summer holidays  
 










